and mounting hardware.

1300 (a1 V€

0 ALSO AVAILAB
DooR | post | GHROME | | TOP [BOTTOM STRIKE/ | ONEPC |ONEPC | TOP |BOTTOM| HINGE CHROME (PoLisHeD [T 1
e | s | T HINGE | HINGE | KEEPER | KEEPER | STRKE | INSERT | INSERT | PIN | PATCD | BRass [Tente>f
1/2" 1/2" 19000 5030 3720 3220 5160 5170 2380 2390 99585
12" 1" 18000 5020 3760 3260 5160 5170 2380 2390 99585 18003
7/8" 1-1/8" 18500 5020 36904 31904 56104 1540 1530 99109
7/8" 1-1/4" 17800 5020 3790 3290 5110 1540 1530 99109 17801 17802 17803
7/8" 1-1/4" 17810 5020 3790 3290 5980 1540 1530 99109 17813
7/8" 1-1/4" 17830 5020 3790 3290 5340 1540 1530 99109 17831 17833
7/8" ]~l/4" 17900 5050 3790 3290 5110 1540 1530 99109 17901 17902 17903
1" 1" 11300 5030 3760 3260 5160 5170 2820 2810 99109 11303
1 12 11310 5080 3760 3260 5170 2820 2810 99109
R 1-1/8" 18600 5020 36904 31904 56104 2820 2810 99109
4 1-1/4" 11000 5020 3790 3290 5110 2820 2810 99109 11001 11002 11003
hid 1-1/4" 11200 5080 3790 3290 5960 2820 2810 99109 11201 11203
I 1-1/8" 11400 5020 3790 3290 5980 2820 2810 99109 11403
| 1-1/4" 11500 5050 3790 3290 5110 2820 2810 99109 11501 11502 11503
) il 1-1/4" 11600 5020 3790 3290 5110 2400 2490 99109 11601 11603
)i 1-1/4" 11610 5020 3790 3290 5340 2400 2490 99109
1-1/4" 11700 5050 3660 3160 5110 2820 2810 99109 11701 11702 11703
bl 1-1/4" 11710 5080 3660 3160 5230 2820 2810 99109
i i 78310 5030 3550 3550 5160 5170 1680 1680 99109
bl 1-1/4" 72610 5080 3540 3540 5230 1680 1680 99109 72611
1 1-1/4" 72730 5020 3540 3540 5110 1680 1680 99109 72731 72732
|l 1-1/4" 78010 5020 3540 3540 5110 1680 1680 99109 78011 78012

0
4000
s,

0 ALSO AVAILAB
0ooR | post | GIROME | e | ToP [BOTTOM STRKE/ [ONEPC.| TOP [BOTTOM| HINGE | DOOR | DOOR CHROME {PoLISHED ALy
SzE | SzE | P HINGE | HINGE | KEEPER | STRIE | INSERT | INSERT | PIN | PULL | stop | PETED | BRass [PTerHer
1/2" 12" 29000 5020 3720 3220 5170 2380 2390 99585 6200
12" j 28000 5020 3760 3260 5170 1540 1530 99585 6200
7/8" 1-1/8" 28500 5020 36904 31904 5710 1540 1530 99109 6200
7/8" 1-1/4" 27800 5020 3790 3290 5210 1540 1530 99109 6200 27801 27802 27803
7/8" 1-1/4" 27810 5020 3790 3290 5970 1540 1530 99109 6200 27813
7/8" 1-1/8" 27820 5020 3790 3290 5210 1540 1530 99109 6200 4120 27822 27823
7/8" 1-1/4" 27900 5050 3790 3290 5210 1540 1530 99109 5400 4120 27901 27902 27903
7/8" 1-1/4" 28100 5020 3790 3290 5210 1520 1510 99109 6200
" L s 21300 5020 3760 3260 5170 2820 2810 99109 6200 21303
17 ™ 21310 6080 3760 3260 5170 2820 2810 99109 6200
b 1-1/8" 28600 5020 36904 31904 5710 2820 2810 99109 6200
1 1-1/4" 21000 5020 3790 3290 5210 2820 2810 99109 6200 21001 21002 21003
1 1-1/4" 21200 5080 3790 3290 5960 2820 2810 99109 6200 21201 21203
! b 1-1/4" 21400 5020 3790 3290 5970 2820 2810 99109 6200 4120
e 1-1/4" 21500 5050 3790 3290 5210 2820 2810 99109 5400 21501 21502 21503
L 1-1/4" 21600 5020 3790 3290 5210 2400 2490 99109 6200 21601 21603
b3 1-1/4" 21700 5050 3660 3160 5210 2820 2810 99109 5400 21701 21702 21703
| g |-|/4'I 21710 5080 3660 3160 5230 2820 2810 99109 5400
1 ol 78320 5020 3550 3550 5170 1680 1680 99109 6200
y bl 1-1/4" 72620 5080 3540 3540 5230 1680 1680 99109 6200 72621
b 1-1/8" 72740 5020 3540 3540 5210 1680 1680 99109 6200 72741 72742
| i 1-1/4" 78020 5020 3540 3540 5210 1680 1680 99109 6200 78021 78022

0. door hooks ' |

TOP HINGE
ASSEMBLY

BOTTOM HINGE
ASSEMBLY

OUTSWING

All packs are supplied with
series #4020 door hooks
and mounting hardware.

J

1




REPLACEMENT PACKS Door Hardware

TOP HINGE ONLY PART#  CONTENTS  ALSO AVAILABLE IN

0ok | rost | AT
ZAMAC
7/8" 1- 1/4“ 63020 3790 1540 99109 63023
1 1-1/4" 63040 3790 2820 99109 63043
1 1- 1/4" 63060 3790 2400 98544
1 1-1/4" 63080 4530 4540 98584
1 1-1/4" 63100 3510 98584
) i l-l/4" 63160 3540 1680 99109
1" 1-1/4" 63200 3910 98614
1 I-I/4" 63220 3910 98614
1 1-1/4" 63720 3630 4800 98574

BOTTOM HINGE ONLY PART # : ALSO AVAILAB

ook | post | GkGey [sorromeoriom pye | cuy | 3" STANLESS
ZAMAC WASHER STEEL

7/8" 1-1/4" 63010 3290 1530 98265 | 98275 98305 63013

1" 1-1/4" 63030 3290 2810 98175 98245 98305 63033

1 171/4" 63070 4040 4060 98175 98185 98305

b I-I/4" 63090 3010 98175 98185 98305

1% Ivl/4” 63160 3540 1680 89830 89820 98305

1 I-I/4” 63190 3410 97245 98305

1 I-I/4” 63210 3420 97275 97265

1 I-I/a" 63710 3130 4700 98175 | 98195 98305

TOP & BOTTOM PART 0 ALSO AVAILAB

CHROME CHROME | _CAST
DOOR | POST Top | Top [BoTTOM|BOTTOM HINGE
HINGES sze | SzE | HaVED | HINGE | INSERT | HINGE | INSERT | PINTLE | CAM | “p™ | PLATED | STAINLESS

ZAMAC BRASS STEEL
7/8" 1-1/4" 63120 3790 1540 3290 1530 | 98265 | 98275 | 99109 63121 63123
I 1" 63150 3760 2820 3260 2810 | 98175 | 98245 | 99109 63153
1 1-1/4" 63130 3790 2820 3290 2810 | 98175 | 98245 | 99109 63131 63133
1" 1-1/4" 63140 3510 3010 98175 | 98185 | 98584 63143




Surface Mounted Door Packs NsWING

All packs are supplied with series #4000
door hooks and mounting hardware.

CONTENTS ALSO AVAILABLE IN

STRIKE/ | ONE PC, POLISHED
KEEPER | STRIKE BRASS

5170
RH-IN 5030 7011 5170 5160

20512

LH-IN 5020 7021 5170 5160

RH-IN | 5020 7011 5170 5160

LH-IN 5030 7021 5170 5160 20451 20452
RH-IN 5030 7011 5170 5160 20461 20462
LH-IN 5020 7021 5170 5160 20551

RHAN | 5020 7011 5170 5160 20561

LH-IN 5050 7021 5170 5160 70502
RH-IN 5050 7011 5170 5160 70512
LH-IN 5020 7083 5170 5160

RHAN | 5020 7073 5170 5160

LH-IN 5020 7123 5620
RH-IN 5020 7113 5620

LH-IN 5701 7021 5171 20801
RH-IN 5701 7011 5171 20811
LH-IN 5020 7021 5110 20101 20102
RH-IN 5020 7011 5110 20111 20112

CAST STAINLESS STEEL

1/2" 3/4" 70543 | LHIN 5023 7123 5173 5163
12" 3/4" 70553 | RH-IN | 5023 7113 5173 5163
3/4" 3/4" 20453 | LHIN 5033 7123 5173 5163 ‘
3/4" 3/4" 20463 | RH-N 5033 7113 5173 5163
3/4" 3/4" 20943 | LH-IN 5033 7423 5173 5163
3/4" 3/4" 20953 | RH-IN 5033 7413 5173 5163
3/4" 1" 20553 | LHIN 5023 7083 5623
3/4" 3 20563 | RH-IN 5023 7073 5623
3/4" { 70503 | LH-IN 5050 7083 5170 5160
3/4" (i 70513 | RH-IN 5050 7073 5170 5160
3/4" LA 20613 | LH-IN 5023 7043 5113
3/4" e 20623 | RHAIN | 5023 7033 5113
L i 20653 | LH-IN 5033 7123 5623
v | by 20663 | RH-IN 5033 7113 5623

1

1 1-1/4" | 20903 | LHIN | 5023 7423 5173 5163
1 1-1/4" | 20913 | RHAN | 5023 7413 5173 5163
1" 1-1/4" ] 20103 | LH-IN 5023 7083 5113
1 1
1 1
1

-1/4" | 20113 | RH-N 5023 7073 5113
-1/4" | 20123 | LHIN 5023 7123 5113
2 1-1/4" | 20133 | RH-N 5023 7113 5113

STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL

3/4" 3/4" | 20459 | LH-IN | 6309 7123 6329 | 6319
3/4" 3/4" | 20469 | RHIN | 6309 7113 6329 | 6319
3/4" 3/4" | 20949 | LHIN | 6309 | 7083 | 6369 | 6499
3/4" 3/4" | 20959 | RHIN | 6309 | 7073 | 6369 | 6499

3/4" | 20019 | LH-N 6409 7043 6539
3/4" e 20029 | RH-IN | 6409 7033 6539
3/4" I 20559 | LHAN | 6309 7083 6369 | 6499
3/4" L 20569 | RH-N | 6309 7073 6369 | 6499

7/8" | 1-1/a" | 21909 | LHN | 6309 | 7423 | 6389 | 6499
7/8" | 1-1/a" | 21919 | RH-IN | 6309 [ 7413 | 6389 [ 6499
u 1" | 20109 | tHIN | 6309 | 7089 | 6449 | 6499
It 1" | 20119 | ReN | 6309 | 7079 | 6449 | 6499




All packs are supplied with series #4020
door hooks and mounting hardware.
CHROME PLATED ZAMAC

CHROME
POLISHED
PLATED BRASS

CONTENTS




i e ara are PpA 2 PILA R PA
0 FAR PA DA All packs are supplied
- . - with mounting hardware
PANEL = AM
SR o 1w | e | RO | s | s | UMM | T
ZAMAC BRASS STEEL STEEL
1/2" 15000 1560 1870 15003 15009
3/4" 15010 1620 1890 15013 15019
7/8" 15020 1630 1900 15021 15022 15023 15029
1" 15030 1750 1910 15031 15032 15033 15034 15039
1-1/4" 15040 1830 1940 15042 15043 15049
R PACH
1/2" 15170 1560 1870 15173 15174 15179
3/4" 15160 1620 1890 15163 15169
7/8" 15150 1630 1900 15151 15152 15153 15159
¥ 15980 1750 1910 15983
1-1/4" Inquire About Special Request Orders
. AR PA D\
5 O AVA
PANEL o
S o | | o | RN | s | e | et | s
TAMAC BRASS STEEL STEEL
1/2" 15110 1570 1870 15570 15113 15119
3/4" 15100 1640 1890 15103 15109
7/8" 15090 1650 1900 15091 15092 15093 15099
12 15050 1760 1910 15051 15052 15053 15054 15059
1-1/8" 15130 18204
1-1/4" 15140 1840 1940 15141 15142 15143 15144 15149
REE BRA PAC]
1/2" 1570 1870 15570 15573 15579
3/4" 1640 1890 715103 715109
7/8" 715090 1650 1900
1" 15080 1760 1910 15081 15082 15083 15084 15089
1-1/8" Inquire About Special Request Orders
1-1/4" Inquire About Special Request Orders
. AR D A\ D DA
oA 0 0A
PANEL
[ ot | | RO | rouse | s | | s
ZAMAC BRASS : STEEL STEEL
1/2" 15190 1570 15193 15199
3/4" 15810 1640 15813 15819
7/8" 15820 1650 15821 15822 15823 15829
1" 15250 1760 15251 15252 15253 15254 15259
1-1/8" 15210 18204 15219
1-1/4" 15230 1840 15231 15232 15233 15234 15239
1-1/4" 15240 1850 15241 15242 15243 15249
. AR P A 2 PA
PART# 0 0 AVAILAB
PANEL Hi
| o | wa | RO | rouse | s | UMM | o
ZAMAC BRASS STEEL STEEL
1/2" 15200 1560 15203 15204 15209
3/4" 15840 1620 15843 15849
7/8" 15850 1630 15851 15852 15853 15859
1 15280 1750 15281 15282 15283 15284 15289
1-1/4" 15220 1830 15221 15222 15223 15229
1-1/4" 15870 1810 15871 15873 15879




ALCOVE PACKS

ALCOVE PACKS
(ONE EAR)

ANGLE BRACKET PACKS

ARA M =4 (] & &2 / | / -
All packs are supplied
with mounting hardware
A . DA
ONTE! 0A
PANEL | POST | CHROME CHROME CAST STAMPED | BRACKET
SEE | SZE | pLATED | AL | ALCOVE HEADRAIL) ‘iarep | POLSHED | srainiess | ALUMINUM | Sraiiess | TYPe
ZAMAC ! KET| ‘ppass | ORASS |“grem | EXTRUSION | ™ opppy
ALL I,/'ll" Offsets 15300 8340 15301 15302 15303 15309
1/2" 3/4" 15350 1560 8340 15353 15359 2-EAR
3/4" 3/4" 15660 1623 8369 15663 15669 2-EAR
3/4" L b 15310 1620 8340 15313 15319 2-EAR
3/4" 15680 1640 8340 1-EAR
7/8" 14 15320 1630 8340 15321 15322 15323 15329 2-EAR
7/8" b 15380 1630 8340 2170 2-EAR
7/8" 1" 15690 1650 8340 1-EAR
 his ) b 15670 1760 8369 15679 1-EAR
| g 1-1/4" 15330 1750 8340 15331 15332 15333 15334 15339 2-EAR
1" 1-1/4" 15360 1760 8340 15361 15362 15363 15364 15369 1-EAR
\ by l~l/4" 15370 1750 1550 2-EAR
», A » DA
PAR O El 0
SCREEN BRACKET
szt | GIROME | wayy | CHROME f ooy jsyyep | CAST | apunanum | STAMPED | BECCF
PLATED | ovever | PLATED | PRonec™ [ STAINLESS | exrpusion | STANLESS
ZAMAC BRASS STEEL STEEL
ALL 15470 1320 15471 15472 15473 15479 ANGLE X-LONG
12" 15390 1480 15393 15399
3/4" 15410 1590 15413 15419
7/8" 15420 1600 15421 15422 15423 15429
1" 15430 1610 15431 15432 15433 15434 15439
1" 15440 1280 15441 15442 15443 15449 2PC X-LONG
o 15510 1280 15511 15512 15513 15519 XLONG
1-1/4" 15450 107720 15451 15452 15453 15459
1-1/4" 15460 1330 15469 2PCX-LONG
1-1/4" 15500 1330 15509 X-LONG
A : DA DA
DAR 0 DA B
PANEL | CHROME CHROME CAST | STAMPED
SIZE | PLATED o PLATED | POLBHED | sraiLEss | STAINLESS
ZAMAC BRASS STEEL | STEEL
ALL 15480 1320 (2-SET) X-LONG 15481 15483 15489
ALL 15490 1320 (1-SET) X-LONG 15491 15492 15493 15499
ALL 15520 1860 (2-SET) 15521 15522 15523 15529
ALL 15530 1860 (1-SET) 15531 15532 15533 15539
ADRA . » D DA
0 ALSO AVAILAB
HEADRA
L CORMGH PACK PANEL | CHROME END CAST | o uMiNUM | STAMPED
2 SIZE | PLATED JUBRACK pLUG | STAINLESS STAINLESS
ZAMAC STEEL
ALL 15800 1910 6675 15803 15804 15809
A ' DA . D\
" ALSO AVA
SCREEN | CHROME CAST | STAMPED
SZE | pLaep | MOUNTING | ENB. | STAINLESS | STAINLESS
ZAMAC STEEL | STEEL
ALL 15790 | 1350 (3-PC) | 6675 (1-PC) | 15793 15799
| b 15700 1350 (3-PC) | 6715 (2-PC) 15703 15709
1" 15710 | 2150 (1-PC) | 6660 (1-P0)
1/2"to 1" 15720 2150 (1-PC) | 6670 (1-PC) 15729
1/2"to1" 15730 2150 (2-PC) 15739
1-1/4" 15740 2170 (1-PC) | 6675 (1-PC)
1-1/4" 15750 | 2170 (2-PC)




ONE EAR - MINI
1853
AN "B" ey CHROME | CHROME | ooy iahep CAST
PANEL | BRACKET [ BASE DESCRIPTION PLATED | PLATED BRASS STAINLESS
SIZE | HEIGHT | WIDTH ZAMAC BRASS STEEL
0 Q
12" | 29" |22132" 1560 1563
3y | 22" 3 1620 1623
7/8" 2-1/2" 312" 1630 1631 1632 1633
) 2-1/2" 4" 1750 1751 1752 1753
1-1/4" 2-1/2" 4" 1830 1831 1832 1833
0 "
12" 212" | 134" 1570 1573
3/4" 2-1/2" Y 1640 1642 1643
7/8" 2-1/2" | 2-3/32" 1650 1651 1652 1653
1" 2-1/2" | 2-21/32" 1760 1761 1762 1763
1-1/8" 2-1/2" 2-3/4" | With Spacers 18204
1-1/8" 2-1/2" 2-3/4" 1840 1841 1842 1843
ALL 1-3/4" 1-3/8" | Two Piece 1580
1-1/4" 1-3/4" 4" Two Ear 1810 1813
1-1/4" 1-3/4" 2-3/4" | One Ear 1850 1852 1853
i 3-1/2" 4" Two Ear 1260
| i 3-1/2" | 2-21/32" | One Ear 1270
1-1/4" 3-1/2" 4" Two Ear 1300
1-1/4" 3-1/2" | 2-27/32" | One Ear 1310
1/2" 2-1/2" 1-3/4" ] One Ear 1470
1/2" 2-1/2" | 2-27/32" | Two Ear 1480 1483
3/4" 2-1/2" 3" Two Ear 1590 1593
7/8" 2-1/2" 3-1/2" | Two Ear 1600 1601 1602 1603
1 2-1/2" 4" Two Ear 1610 1611 1612 1613
1 3-1/2" | 2-21/32" | One Ear X-High 1660
\ J 3-1/2" 4" Two Ear X-High 1280 1281 1282 1283
1-1/4" 2-1/2" 4" Two Ear 107720 107723
1-1/4" 3-1/2" 4" Two Ear X-High 1330
1t 12" g 2700
1-1/4" 6" 6-1/4" 2500
12" 1-3/8" 3/4" 1870 1873
3/4" 1-3/8" i 1890 1893
7/8" 1-3/8" 1-1/8" 1900 1901 1902 1903
g 1-3/8" 1-1/4" 1910 1911 1912 1913
1-1/4" 1-3/8" 1-1/2" 1940
1" 212" | 114" 1920
114" | 2.12" | 1-9/16" 1950
ol BRA
ALL 1-3/4" | 1-3/8" | Mini (1) Hole 1580
ALL 212" 1-1/2" |Standard (2) Hole 1860 1861 1862 1863
ALL 3-1/2" 1-1/2" | X-High (2) Hole 1320 1321 1322 1323
ALL 1-3/4" 1-3/4" | Mini 2011 2012 2013




» »
A A ’ / » ] -
0
. AR R A
- 6 Q
.“t * i
eb R
> o e 4
0 EAR - - NGB
: ONE EAF -
i B4 0 EAR - BRACED 3
4439 ap A S
q
—_ s BR DA w""#ﬁ.
.3\-2, 4 ;
| - } ;
| £ - d -
' 0P t RRA
E 869 OP BRA $ 69
| 89 09 : <
~. ; ”
-
| i %
! S " O EAR - URINA
i % B - cticic : 3
| O T LENGTHS
| PANEL |BRACKET| BASE | DESCRIPTION | 1-1/2" | 3" [ 41" [ 54" [ 57"
; m e LENGTHS SIZE | HEIGHT | WIDTH 14 GAUGE 18 GAUGE
! PANEL |BRACKET| BASE | DESCRIPTION [ 112" [ 3" [ a1" | 54" [ 57" O EAR UR R .
| SIZE | HEIGHT | WIDTH 14 GAUGE 18 GAUGE 12" 4" | 358" 4309
| O EAR BRA 34" | 4 | 38 4319
| 12" [ 212" [ 336" 1569 | 2209 [ 2059 2679 78" | 4" 4" 4329
3/a" | 212" [313/32" 1629 | 2229 2089 ¥ 4" | 48" 4339
7/8" | 2-1/2" | 39/16" 1639 | 2249 -8 | e e 4349
1" | 292" [smipe” 1759 | 2269 | 2609 | 2869 | 2349 R R
1-1/8" | 2-1/2" [3-13/16" 1779 | 2389 1" | 3-1/2" |2-13/32"| One Ear 1669
1-1/4" | 212" [3-15/16" 1839 | 2289 7/8" | 312" |317/32"| Two Ear 1239
1-1/2" | 212" [3-29/32" 1709 1" | 3-1/2" [3-11/16"| Two Ear 1289
1" [ 258" [ 4" |Braced Two Ear 4439 1-1/4" | 312" [3-15/16" Two Ear 1339
0 BRA BR
12" | 212" [129/32" 1579 | 2219 2919 [ 2099 12" | 12" | e 1879 | 2989 | 2039 2669
3/a" | 212" | 25/32" 1649 | 2239 2079 34" | 112" | 15516” 1899 4589 (53")] 2069
78" | 2:1/2" | 2-5/16" 1659 [ 2259 78" | 112" [1-1/16" 1909 | 2979
1" | 272" [2-13/32" 1769 | 2279 2879 | 2339 1" |1 |06 1919 | 2309 [101309 | 2799 | 2369
1-1/8" | 212" [217/32" 1829 1-1/8" | 112" [ 1-9/32" 1939
1-1/4" | 212" [2-11/16" 1849 | 2299 2359 114" [ [azm” 1949
| ALL | 2-7/8" [2-29/32"|Inside Wall Bracket| 1209 1-12" | 192" [i-npe” 1889
ALL | 1-5/8" | 1-5/8" J(2-Pc) Set 1589 12" | 292" [ e 1999 | 2189
3/4" | 141/2" | 2-5/32" | One Ear 1679 34" | 292" | 15016 1989 | 2319
4 1" | 1-1/2" [2-13/32"] One Ear 1749 7/8" | 212" | 11/16" 1979 | 2199
1-1/4" | 1-5/8" [3-15/16"| Two Ear 1819 1" [ 292" | 13/16" 1929 | 2329
1-1/4" | 1-3/4" |2-11/16"| One Ear 1859 4359 1-1/8" | 2-1/2" | 1-5/16" 1969
0 AR BRA 1-7/16" 1959
34" | 312" [ 2:5/32" 1259 TWO PIECE BRACKETS
1" | 392" [293/32" 1279 (2 Hole) 1869
1-1/4" | 312" [2-11/16" 1319 ALL | 3-1/2" [ 1-5/16" | (2 Hole) X-High 1329
0 EAR BRA A BRA
34" | 3-1/2" [313/32" 1249 ALL 2" [ 13/16" | 3/4" Length/ 12 Gauge | 2809
1" [ 32" [3156" 1269 AL | 158" [ 1-578" 2019
L' . 1-1/a" | 312" [3-15/16" 1309 AL | 212" [ 116" 53019 2689
RINAL SCREEN BRA AL | 372" | 15/16" 1359
12" | 212" [1-29/32"| One Ear 1479 ALL | 3-1/2" | 312" | Braced Angle Bradket | 4519
1/2" | 2-1/2" | 3-3/16" | Two Ear 1489 BRA
3/4" | 2-1/2" | 2-5/32" | One Ear 1699 L 3-1/2" | 1-1/8" | Riveted & Welded 2859
3/a" | 2-1/2" |313/32"] Two Ear 1599 D BRA ee back cove
7/8" | 2-1/2" |3-9,/16" | Two Ear 1609 1" |2916"| 3" Uses (1) #2329 111359
1" | 272" [3-11716"| Two Ear 1619 | 1-yar [2-9/16" | 3" | Uses (1) #2999 | | 111369 | [ [ |




Wall Brackefs ALUMINUM EXTRUSIONS

ONE EAR
1764 I\é\ﬁ EAR - URINAL

“U" BRACKET - (X-LONG)
2304

“U" BRACKET

1914
“L" BRACKE
1864

“" BRACKET ! i .
2364 { ) 3 “H" BRACKET
f 1734

TWO EAR - (X-LONG)
2264

ONE EAR - (X-LONG)
2274

ALL PARTS “T-6063-T5" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
WITH “CLEAR ANODIZED" FINISH

“L" BRACKET
2684

BASE LENGTHS

41" 50" 57" | 57-12"

12" | 238" | 227/32" | 1564 2204 2054 4174 2674

34" | 234" |313/32" 4604 2084

Ry h 234" | 334" | 1754 2264 2888 2868 2344

H" BRACKET 0 -

2858 12" 234" [131/32" 2094 4394

34" | 234" [ 27/32" | 1644 | 109284 2074 4364

i 234" | 258" | 1764 2274 2878 2334

/et | 234" | 258 1844 2294 2354
/4" | et | 258" 4354 (mini)

{ CRE! BR
it 234" | 334" | 1614
ACH

12" 1-3/8" | 34" 1874 2984 2034 4184 2664

34" | 138" 1 4584 (53") 2064

1 1-3/8" | 1-516" | 1914 2304 | 101304 | 2794 2364

i 234" | 178" 2324 (chigh)
ALL 23/4" | 1-3/8" |1864 (2p0) 2684
BRAC!

L 2-1/2" 1-1/4" 1724 1734 2858




SUATED i STANLESS | STANLESS DESCRIPTION ANISH | e /
BRASS STEEL STEEL
7011 7012 RH-IN or LH-OUT (3" Height)
7131 7132 Top Hinge Only RN or LHOUT _[Polished|  3/32"  [AAS k=i relidd ON
7141 7142 Bottom Hinge Only RH-IN or LH-OUT
7021 7022 LH-IN or RH-OUT (3" Height)
7151 7152 Top Hinge Only LH-IN or RH-OUT Polished|  3/32"
7161 7162 Bottom Hinge Only LH-IN or RH-OUT .
7033 RH-IN or LH-OUT (3" Height) : ,, ) A P
7043 |LHIN or RH-OUT (3 Height) vl | i |
7053 JRH-IN or LH-OUT (3" Height) " N
7065 |LH-IN or RH-OUT (3" Heith) S | e
7073 RH-IN or LH-OUT (2-1/2" Height) % .
7083 |LH-IN or RH-OUT :2-1;2” Heiihl) Folsied)i 32
7079 RH-IN or LH-OUT (2-1/2" Height) s "
7089 |LHIN or RH-OUT (2-1/2" Heiiht) O] Rk
7095 |RHHIN or LH-OUT (2-7/8" Height) .l ki
7103 LH-IN or RH-OUT (2-7/8" Height)
8169 RH-IN or LH-OUT (3»3/8:. Hefghl) Satin 18" (154
8179 |LH-IN or RH-OUT (3-3/8" Height)
7113 RH-IN or LH-OUT (3" Height) f
7133 Top Hinge Only RH-IN or LH-OUT Satin 1/8" i
7143 Bottom Hinge Only RH-IN or LH-OUT
7123 LH-IN or RH-OUT (3" Height)
7153 Top Hinge Only LH-IN or RH-OUT Satin 1/8" 0
7163 Bottom Hinge Only LH-IN or RH-OUT
g 0 Tops and One Botto
7553 RH-IN or LH-OUT of 7113
7563 LH-IN or RH-OUT of 7123 }
7883 RH-IN or LH-OUT of 7093 !
7893 LH-IN or RH-OUT of 7103 3.6
D g Ad avie ’
8643 |RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT (4" Height) | Polished 332"
8649 | RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT (4" Height) | Satin
8653 RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT (5" Height) | Polished 332" it
8659  |RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT (5" Height) | Satin 1
quare Barre g : ! : 4 !
7413 RH-IN or LH-OUT (3" Height) 3 o ™ £
72 LFENor FLOUT " Feig st  °
ocker Hinge
7719 RH-OUT or LH-OUT (2-3/4" Height) Satin 3/32"
R RECO D ON HANDICAPPED, OVERSIZED OR O DOOR
0 OT RECO DED FORD OVER 50 LB
R OT RECO DED FOR DOORS OVER 70
ANDED 0 ANNOT B A D
ROUND BARR 0 ateria
PART # DESCRIPTION FINISH 9
7978 |RH-IN or LH-OUT (8" Height) Clear Anodized
7988 | LH-IN or RH-OUT (8" Height) Clear Anodized
8974 |RH-IN or LH-OUT (8" Height) Brite-Dip 8169
8984 |LH-IN or RH-OUT (8" Height Brite-Di ¥
e ge Se One Top and 0 Botto
73714 |RH-IN or LH-OUT of (8974)
73724 |LH-IN or RH-OUT of (8984)
Replace Pa
97415 | Set of Inserts for 3/4" Door and Post Nylon-Black .,
8465 | Cam & Pintle Set for Top Hinges Nylon-Black F S
8475 | Cam & Pin Set for Bottom Hinges on-Black o 5
! ¥
DIA . i §
STAMPED :
e | enGHs DESCRIPTION STANLESS [} L
16 Gauge |24 J RN or LH-OUT - pring s (/8" i) 7959 J
54" LH-IN or RH-OUT - Spring Close (1/8" Pin) 7969 ,
14 Gauge 57" RH-IN or LH-OUT - Spring Close (1/4" Pin) 7339 ; i ' rr
57" LH-IN or RH-OUT - Spring Close (1/4" Pin) 7349 f i
57-1/2" | No Spring (1/8" Pin) 7649 kA
57-1/2" | RH-IN or LH-OUT - Spring Close (1/8" Pin) 7659 {
16Gauge | 57-1/2" |LHIN or RH-OUT - Spring Close (1/8" Pin) 7669 &
71-1/2" | RH-IN or LH-OUT - Spring Close (1/8" Pin) 7759 i / 9 E
71-1/2" | LHIN o RH-OUT - Spring Close (1/8" Pin) 7769 oy 1
54-1/2" | RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT - Cam Close (1/4" Pin) 7599 . : ; -
ok 54-1/2"|RHIN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT - Cam Close (1/4" Pin) (20" Open) | 7609 978
57-1/2" | RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT - Cam Close (1/4" Pin) 7789
57-1/2" | RH-IN/OUT or LH-IN/OUT - Cam Close (1/4" Pin) (20" Open) 7799

09

v



Strike & Keepers square enGe

5230
IN or OUT OUTSWING

5140 L A 5280 | 5260
INSWING (& INSWING OUTSWING

ll ; I :
5110 5340

INSWING (&) INSWING

5160 111770 5180 5170

INSWING INSWING @ INSWING INSWING A" CHROME| "SATIN" | CHROME POLISHED CAST ALUMINUM  |ALUMINUM
3 POST DESCRIPTION PLATED | FINISH | PLATED [*aoscc™|STAINLESS|  EXTRUSION | EXTRUSION
SIZE ZAMAC | ZAMAC | BRASS STEEL  |(CLEAR ANODIZE)| (BRITE-DIP)
2 5620 5623 5624 5628
1-1/8" | Inswing for Slide Latch 56104
1-1/4" 5110 5118 5111 5112 5113
3/4" 4913
1" 2 4 5720 5723 5724 5728
VG Outswing for Slide Latch 57108
1-1/4" 5210 5218 5211 5212 5213
1" Jinswing or Outswing 5730 5733
1-1/4" | for Concealed Latches 5230 5231 5232 5233
_1/7av |Inswing or Outswing
1-1/4 for Concealed Latches pa2)
3/4" 4903
5778 5798 @ {22‘%’{‘&'{:’;&‘2&%""“ 5820 5823 5824
INSWING INSWING 1-1/4" 5340 5341 | 5342 5343
ALL JInswing for Slide Latch 5140 5148 5141 5142 5143 5144 85148
Inswing or Outswing
ALL for Concealed Latches 5240 5241 5242 5243
ALL ] Outswing for Slide Latch 5260 5261 5262 5263 5264 85268
Inswing for Throw Latch
& ] Aauw (Enieringy Reress) 5280 5281 | 5282 | 5283
ALL JInswing Keeper for Slide Latch 5160 5161 5162 5163 5164
Inswing or Outswing Strike
ALL for Slide Latches 5170 5171 5172 5173 5174
Inswing Keeper for Throw Latch
[E ALL (Emergency Access) 5180 5181 5182 5183 5184
Inswing Keeper for Throw Latch
[& AL (Emergency Access) - Short Slot 710
5878 5898 : Strike & Keeper 2 pc Pack
ALL 5680 5683
OUTSWING OUTSWING 5960 (5160 & 5170)
: IN or OUT —— e
1 Inswing 5778
1" | Outswing 5878
ALL JInswing (Flat) 5798
ALL JOutswing (Flat 5898
5970 :
172" |Inswing or Outswing
& 5980 OUTSWING 1V Nfor Concealed Latches i 2965
NSWING 5630 & 1-1/4" } Outswing for Slide Latch 5970 5973
: 114" Inswing for Throw Latch 5980 5983
IN or OUT | AW (Emergency Access)
+ |Inswing or Outswing for
\ Concealed Latches (1-1/4" Doors)
1)
’ Inswing or Outswing
5650 . ’ 5640 AL Yfor Concealed Latches L 2ok
& INSWING : OUTSWING ALL | Outswing for Slide Latch 5640 5643
Inswing for Throw Latch
[E] ALL (Emergency Access) 650 2653




ROUND EDGE posTs  Strike & Keepers

CHROME | CHROME |  CAST
POST DESCRIPTION PLATED | PLATED |STAINLESS
SIZE ZAMAC | BRASS | STEEL
1-1/4" JInswing for Slide Latch 5310 5311
_17a" | Inswing or Outswing for
1-\/4 Concealed Latch with Flat Bar 2520 332} ; 5320 5410
/s | Inswing for Throw Latch IN OR OUT
@ 1-1/4 (Emergency Access) 2330 L 4 EEI OUTSWING
1-1/4" | Outswing for Slide Latch 5410 5411 ;. 3 ‘"]‘"f "
4 |Inswing or Outswing for T e i
11/4" | Concealed Latch with Round Bar | 2430 A3t B : i
_17av |Inswing or Outswing . | l
11/4" L for Concealed Latch 250 j ° | < | D
m 5550
_1/a" |Inswing or Outswing | A
1-1/4 for Concealed Latch by | : e oul
w |Inswing or Outswing for 5330
1-1/4 5510 5511 5513 5310
Concealed Latch with Round Bar @
INSWING INSWING
1-1/4" Inswing or Outswing for 5520
Concealed Latch with Flat Bar
1-1/4" | Outswing for Slide Latch 5570 5573 - 3 A
/g |Inswing for Throw Latch 1 4 A N
& (Emergency Access) Ey 5383 | . ' 5470
_17av |Inswing or Outswing
1-1/4" o Concealed Latch il 5510 5520 IN OR OUT

IN OR OUT IN OR OUT

N Ve
. BRI )

‘ \ . ’ 5590
“ j IN OR OUT
DOOR STAMPED 5580

e s 5% @ STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL
OUTSWING SQUARE EDGE POSTS®

1/2" |Inswing Strike 6349
3/4" |Inswing Strike 6369 ¢
7/8" | Inswing Strike 6389 v
1" Jlnswing Strike 6449 | '
1-1/8" JInswing Strike 6429 e 20 {7 1R
All__|Keeper for Above Strikes 6499 :
) Keeper for Above Strikes (Emergency Access) 6789 . e #
3/4" |Inswing Strike & Keeper - with Tab 6469 R ’ ( ‘,
All__}Inswing or Outswing Strike - One Piece 6329 y
All Inswing Keeper - Oﬁe Piece 6319 6789 6499 5141009 5288759
: INSWING & INSWING o INSWING &) INSWING
3/4"|Inswing Strike & Keeper 5147509 INSWING
7/8" |Inswing Strike & Keeper 5148759
1" Inswing Strike & Keeper 5141009
1-1/4" JInswing Strike & Keeper 5141259

3/4" Jinswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 5287509
' 7/8" JInswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 5288759 ; o 6469

1" JInswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 5281009 T INSWING
1-1/4" JInswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access; 5281259 ‘ 5 [
0

i

1/2" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 6359
3/4" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 6379 INSWING
7/8" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 6399
1" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 6459
1-1/8" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 6599
1/2" | Outswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 6899 ' &
[&) | 3/a" |Outswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 6569 ! . 6459
e 5268759
1" ] Outswing Srik B 6559 OUTSWING
ing Stri ef. Keeper ( meAr ency Access) OUTSWING
1/2" | Outswing Strike & Keeper 5265009 S
S e T o
T
1/2" | Outswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 6435009 QUG OUTSWING
(&) | 3/4" JOutswing Strike & Keeper (Emergency Access) | 6437509 *ALL MATERIAL AT 14 GAUGE (.075") WITH #4 SATIN FINISH.

1"_JOutwing ke & Keeper (Emergency Actess) | 6431009 ALL PARTS USE #6309 SLIDE LATCH (found on page 18)




3610

3620, 3630,
3650, 3660,
3730, 3810,
3860, 3930

3110

3120, 3130,
3150, 3160,
3230, 3310,
3430, 3530

<3 1 (Y [N W

[ Botom | 320 | T 1 |
---
[ Botom | s260 | 1 |

[_Top | 3610 |

o
w74

[ 1"__[Top &Botiom] [ |M3BotomorTop | 99109 | 89830 [ 89820 | 1300" |
m-

PINS, PINTLES & CAMS SOLD SEPERATELY. SEE PAGE 23.

lE'i. PIVOT HINGE (Roller Bearing Design)

T e ) [ [

--- e LA T,
L S i | e | =78 13| [ |




Wrap Around Gravity Pivot Hinges

o
ey

A B TN T
CBoton | o0 | aonr || aows |
i

I N N
CBotom | sas0 | st || oy |

n 98584 98185
[Goton | om0 ||

==
[Botom | 3250

3740
3880, 3940 3970

3240
3280, 3470 3870




CHROME
PLATED

Hook & Bumper Combination (7/32" Dia. Holes)
Hook & Bumper Combination (1/4" Dia. Holes
| Jwo Prong Hook (7/32" Dia. Holes)

Hook & Bumper Combination (7/32" Dia. Holes)
- Hook & Bumper Combination (1/4" Dia. Holes)
Hook (3/16" Dia. Holes)

Flat & Bumber- 5/8" x 2-13/16" Extension (3/16" Dia. Holes)

ination (

Flat-1" x 1" Extension (9/32" Dia. Holes)
Flat-1/2" x 1" Extension (1/4") Dia. Holes)

DOOR STOPS

[ a0 | [ ap* | 4128 | 4129 [2"High‘BrassPlatedZamac |
—— s [ as L hsteVouted |

4120

PLATED

ZAMAC
o | s | son |
T

4129

T
oo ||
e

fgxr/A

SLIDE LATCHES

Standard for #5400 Door Pull (3-1/2" Centers)

For all Stamped Stainless Steel Strike & Keepers

Use with "T" Type Strike & Keepers
Heavy Duty Latch & Keeper

%{' ‘




For 1” poors Concealed Latches & Knob Sets

CHROME
PLATED

Steel Doors - Flat Tip Bar

SQUARE OPENINGS

CHROME |  SATIN
PLATED | FINISH KNOB SETS
ZAMAC | ZAMAC

tandard - For #6606 Housing

& 'ADA" - For #6606 Housing
& m 'ADA" - For Knickerbocker & General Housing
& ADA" - For Knickerbocker & General Housing
& “ADA" - For Sanymetal Housing
Standard - For Knickerbocker & General Housing
LATCH HOUSING

| 6606* | |For#6140 & 6150 Knob Sets *Non-Plated

GG GGGl GlG!

-~

&l6160 : L E [
%,

& 111940 ' i - & f!

6606

Door Pulls & Fix-It Kits
DOOR PULLS
|-

3-1/2" Centers
1/2" Centers (Used with #5400)
Door Pull Set (#5400 & 5440 with mounting hardware)
- 2-3/4" Centers
3" High "ADA"
' Centers

L oo | [ [ | 258 Centes

CAR U I FIX-T KITS (with stainless plate)

ZAMAC | STEEL (see inside back cover)
SQUARE EDGE DOORS

15490 [ |

[ nsso0 [ |

[ 15510 [ ]
RADIAL EDGE DOORS

[ 111690 | 111693 |

DOOR HOOK
=it 55259




» A D () / » A » 0 / §
» /\ »
i : A Widh ; (- : ; Widh _ ; : 0
1/2 3/ 7/ 1 1-1/8" [ 1-1/4 1/2 31 7/ 1 1-1/8" | 1-1/4' Width*
4 36029 | 35029 | 31029 | 34029 | 33029 | 32029 2 46029 | 45029 | 41029 [ 44029 | 43029 [ 42029 Length 72 34" ™
5" 36039 | 35039 | 31039 | 34039 | 33039 | 32039 3" 46039 | 45039 | 41039 | 44039 | 43039 | 42039 o 56029 | 55029 | 54029
4" 36049 | 35049 | 31049 | 34049 | 33049 | 32049 4" 46049 | 45049 | 41049 | 44049 | 43049 | 42049 3 56039 | 55039 | 54039
5" 36059 | 35059 [ 31059 | 34059 | 33059 | 32059 5" 46059 | 45059 | 41059 | 44059 | 43059 | 42059 e 56049 | 55049 | 54049
6" 36069 | 35069 | 31069 | 34069 | 33069 | 32069 6" 46069 | 45069 | 41069 | 44069 | 43069 | 42069 5 56050 | 55059 | 54059
7 36079 | 35079 [ 31079 | 34079 | 33079 | 32079 7 46079 | 45079 | 41079 | 44079 | 43079 | 42079 6" 56069 | 55069 | 54069
8" 36089 | 35089 | 31089 | 34089 | 33089 | 32089 8" 46089 | 45089 | 41089 | 44089 | 43089 | 42089 7 56079 | 55079 | 54079
9" 36099 | 35099 | 31099 [ 34099 | 33099 | 32099 9" 46099 | 45099 | 41099 | 44099 | 43099 | 42099 P 56089 | 55089 | 54089
10" 36109 | 35109 | 31109 | 34109 | 33109 | 32109 10" | 46109 | 45109 | 41109 | 44109 | 43109 | 42109 9" 56099 | 55099 | 54099
n" | 3619 [ 35119 | 31119 | 34119 | 33119 | 32119 1" | 46119 | 45119 [ 41119 | 44119 | 43119 | 42119 o 56109 | 55109 | 54109
12" 36129 | 35129 | 31129 | 34129 | 33129 | 32129 12" | 46129 | 45129 | 41129 | 44129 | 43129 [ 42129 12" | 56129 | 55129 | 54129
13" | 36139 | 35139 | 31139 [ 34139 | 33139 | 32139 13" 45139 | 41139 [ 44139 | 43139 [ 42139 12" 56149 | 55149 | 54149
14" | 36149 | 35149 | 31149 | 34149 | 33149 | 32149 14" | 46149 | 45149 | 41149 | 44149 | 43149 | 42149 16" | 56169 | 55169 | 54169
15" 35159 [ 31159 | 34159 | 33159 | 32159 15" 45159 44159 | 43159 | 42159 18" 56189 | 55189 | 54189
16" | 36169 | 35169 | 31169 | 34169 | 33169 [ 32169 16" | 46169 | 45169 | 41169 | 44169 | 43169 | 42169 20" | 56209 | 55209 | 54209
7 35179 | 31179 | 34179 | 33179 | 32179 17" 41179 | 44179 42179 2" 56229 | 55229 | 54229
18" | 36189 | 35189 | 31189 | 34189 | 33189 | 32189 18" | 46189 [ 45189 | 41189 | 44189 | 43189 | 42189 24" | 56249 | 55249 | 54249
19" | 36199 | 35199 34199 | 33199 [ 32199 19" 41199 | 44199 | 43199 | 42199 ] T (e P,
20" 36209 | 35209 | 31209 | 34209 | 33209 | 32209 20" | 46209 [ 45209 | 41209 | 44209 | 43209 | 42209 >
21" 35219 | 31219 | 34219 32219 i Jd 45219 | 41219 | 44219 | 43219 | 42219 PILASTER ANCHORING D
22" | 36229 | 35229 | 31229 | 34229 | 33229 | 32229 22" | 46229 | 45229 | 41229 | 44229 | 43229 | 42229 PART # DESCRIPTION
23" 35239 | 31239 | 34239 32239 23" 41239 | 44239 42239 3030 | 1-1/4" Pilaster Shoe (Use with #98334 Tube)
24" 36249 | 35249 | 31249 | 34249 | 33249 | 32249 24" | 46249 | 45249 | 41249 | 44249 | 43249 | 42249 3040 | 1-3/4" Pilaster Shoe (Use with #98434 Tube)
25" | 36259 | 35259 [ 31259 | 34259 | 33259 | 32259 25" 45259 | 41259 | 44259 | 43259 | 42259 6000 |1-1/4"x3" Post Shoe
26:: 36269 | 35269 34269 | 33269 | 32269 26" | 46269 | 45269 44269 | 43269 | 42269 8503 | 1-1/4" Pilaster Anchor Bracket (11-1/2" - 14" Range)
28" 36289 | 35289 | 31289 | 34289 | 33289 | 32289 28" | 46289 | 45289 44289 | 43289 | 42289 85083 | 1-1/4"Pilaster Anchor Bracket (6-1/2" - 12" Range)
30 36309 | 35309 | 31309 | 34309 | 33309 | 32309 30" | 46309 | 45309 | 41309 | 44309 | 43309 | 42309 :
85093 | 1-1/4"Pilaster Anchor Bracket (7-1/2" - 10" Range)
0 €5 avallaDIi€ upon reque 8513 | 1-1/4"Pilaster Anchor Bracket - One Ear (11-1/2" - 14"
Ope ded avallabi€ d € 85183 | 1-1/4"Pilaster Anchor Bracket - One Ear (9-1/2" - 12"
A OR 85193 | 1-1/4"Pilaster Anchor Bracket - One Ear (7-1/2" - 10"
O 850 8 030
8508 8518 ’
OUNDED : .' 0 8509 8519
Width Width
1-1/4" et 1 -
ud (3
61029 3 30039 48039 Ay e
61039 | 62039 4" 30049 48049
61049 | 62049 5" 30059 48059 040
61059 | 62059 6" 30069 48069
61069 | 62069 7t 30079 48079
61079 | 62079 8" 30089 48089
61089 | 62089 9" 30099 48099
62099 10" | 30109 48109 =
61109 | 62109 n" | 3019 ‘ S
61129 | 62129 12" | 30129 48129
62149 14" | 30149 48149
61189 | 62189 16" | 30169
61209 18" | 30189 48189
62219 20" | 30209
61249 | 62249 2" | 30229
62309 24" | 30249 48249 ek & oW 2O

ee page 42 10r additional pd
O 6000




Pilaster Post Anchoring Packs & Devices

30414 30524, 30544, 30619 =2 30719
30584 P
o “Floor-to-Ceiling"
Installations
‘ %
For all thickness posts.
Specify thickness of S
pilaster post when orderin; For 1-1/4" thick Pilaster Posts
*Stainless Steel spacer plates
Post Lngths| _Qty must be ordered seperately*
3%-5"
30524 For 1-1/4" X 2" to 4” Posts. For all size posts. P BTy one pe 30999 5
For 1” Thick and Larger 30544 For 1-1/4" X 4" to 7" Posts. Specify thickness of Pilaster Post 6"-17" | two pcs Stainless Steel spacer plates measure 310’
Pilaster Posts. 30584 For 1-1/4" X 8" & Up. when ordering. 18" + 3 pes Other lengths can be fabricated upon request.
31016 31056 74030 83314 83354
For all @
"Floor»!o»Ceilmg"©
Installations =
2 > 5

(B

a ; : l
) . m ?
E For 3/4” thick & larger Pilaster Posts.

For 1-1/4" & 1-1/8" Posts. For 4" wide & larger Pilaster Posts, For 1-1/4” & 1-1/8" Posts. For 1-1/4" steel Pilaster Posts For 1-1/4" & 1-1/8" Posts.
2 95154
[ 95144

8106 8116
9015

i

72194 72224

o
0 t

96374 72204 72274 0 BARS

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION Part# | PostSize
3079 ]3"x2-1/2" L-Bracket 72224 | Pilaster Anchoring Fork - Half Height (Open) 65039 3"
3080 | 1-1/4" Split Pilaster Shoe (One-Piece) 72274 | Spring Clip 65049 4"
3106 | Pilaster Foot 87304 |3/8-16 x 4" Threaded Rod - Zinc Plated 65059 5"
6816 | Top L-Anchor for Plastic Laminate 87334 |3/8-16 x 6" Threaded Rod - Zinc Plated 65069 6"
6826 | Bottom L-Anchor for Plastic Laminate 87374 |3/8-16 x 8" Threaded Rod - Zinc Plated 65079 7"
, 8106 | 3/8" Expansion Floor Anchor 87394 |3/8-16 x 10" Threaded Rod - Zinc Plated 65089 8
0 8116 | 3/8" Double Expansion Floor Anchor 95144 |3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt - Zinc Plated 65099 q"
9005 | Plastic Anchor for #10 - 12 Screws 95154 | 1/2" x 3" Anchor Sleeve with 3/8 Nut & Washer 65109 10"
9015 | Plastic Anchor for #14 - 16 Screws 96324 | 3/8-16 Hex Nut 65129 12"
30999 |3"x 10" Spacer Plate (Two-Pack) Used with #3080 96356 | 3/8-16 x 7/8" Square Nut
72184 | Pilaster Anchor Fork (Open) 96374 | 3/8-16 4-Prong T-Nut
72194 | Pilaster Anchor Fork (Closed) 96914 | 3/8" Split Lock Washer Consists of Fasteners only.
72204_| Spring Clip 96924 | 3/8" Flat Washer MORENE B o s
ordered separately.
72214 | Box Clamp Anchor 116599 | 3/4" X-Long U-Bracket




2540 2730

FOR SQUARE EDGE DOORS

ogaas 122132 158" |
mm

29/3
2-1/4" mm

OR ROUND EDGE (METAL) DOORS

USE

,
:
=

98584 | 98175 | 98185

HHHH%

[

AR AR RVIRIRADD

ALY

ceLbe e

{{{{1\

©

T

p*
b
b
PS
.
L
"
”~
-~
o
"
-
-
.




89820 I M-Hinges (3540 & 3550)

98185 ] Square - Unshaved

98195 | Square - Shaved

98245  JRound for 5/8" Pintle

98275 |Round for 1/2" Pintle

98285  JRound with Keylock (Use with #97205 Pintle only)
98245 PART # P

89830 M-Hinges (3540 & 3550)

97205 J1/2" Diameter (Use with #98285 Cam only)
97275  |5/8" Diameter (Knickerbocker)

98175 ]5/8" Diameter

98265 ]1/2" Diameter

98305 I Nut and Washer Pack for Pintles

AM & P 2 WA R

PINTLE CAM DESCRIPTION
97305 98265 98275 |5/8" Round

97315 | 97205 | 98285 |5/8" Round with Keylock
97275 97325 | 98175 | 98245 |3/4" Round

97335 98175 98195 | 7/8" Square - Shaved

97345 98175 98185 |7/8" Square - Unshaved

S S
O

PART #

i 89830

98175

0
©
0

Y
WY

—s
. 0 98715
' 98719

98614 a ®
98584 98634 =
98589 99585
99574 —rt y
4 99109 99119
i D 98544
| PART#
MATERIAL DIMENSIONS USED FOR
& 98715  |Knurled Plastic e o
k 98719  |Knurled Stainless 3/8"Dia.x2-1/2"L [Sanymetal ’
- 98614  |Knurled Steel 1/4" Dia.x 2-3/4" L | General PART #
98584 | Threaded Steel 3/8" Dia. x3" L Ampco, Metpar & | 97265
98589 | Threaded Stainless ' Flush Metal 97435} Metpar
98634  |Knurled Steel 5/16" Dia.x3"L | All American 97245 Ger\eral 7005
99585 |Knurled Steel 7/32" Dia.x3-1/4" L | Ampco 97265 | Knickerbocker 9
99574 | Zinc Plated Steel 7/16" Dia. x 3-5/16" L |Fiat
99109 |Knurled Steel . " 97245
99119 JKnurled Stainless ek )
98544 | Zinc Plated Steel 3/8" Dia. x3-3/4" L |Shanahan PART #
7005 | Includes Three Set Screws (T-7 Bit Required for Install
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SURFACE HINGES ON PAGE 13
7740 s 97055 97035
< CONTENTS USED WITH @ —
7740 |Nylon Cap |
7740 99635 99615 | Nylon Pin Rounr('i Barrel Hinég; Parts
for Surface Mounted Hinges
? 99625 |Nylon Pintle (7011, 7021, 7033, 7043, N\
99635 | Nylon Cam 7053, 7063, 7113, 7123) 97065 x 4
= 99645 | Nylon Retaining Rin S 97015
i CONTENTS
97015  |Pintle Tol
99645 = A~ 97025 | Nylon Pintle Housing \v/ ASSQIIE:NY =
| ~——— .
o Emre—— S e
97045 I Nylon Pin Assembly (7413, 7423) g ASSE'“MY
97055 | Nylon Pin Housing
99615 — 99625 97065 | Nylon Cap 97045 97025




Alcove Clips & End Plugs

8319
111139

ALCOVE CLIP

DESCRIPTION

Right Angle-Curved Molding (Metpar)

Offset-Double High (1/2", 1/4" Per Side)
Offset-Laminate 1/4" (1/8" Per Side)
Equal Panel & Post (1-1/2" High x 2-5/8" Lof§

6660

Anti-Grip (For all Jacknob Headrail)
[ o5 [Recange
6

Flat (Marlite)

[ 6680 | [  fReqange ]
6

Anti-Grip (Shanahan)

6 For Headrail with Tracks
[ ||| 675 JFor Heatrilwith Tra

o [ | [ e Jrorveadnaivwibirads |
6700

SQUARE TUBING

ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION
1-1/4" x 10' Length (Use with #3030 Post Shoe)
1-3/4" x 10' Length (Use with #3040 Post Shoe)

HEAT SINK ("T" Style)

ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION

POST CAPS & PLUGS

RIPTION

- -3/4" Square Post Ca|
6515 -3/4" Square Post Plug

CURTAIN HOOKS

DESCRIPTION

r1-1/8 re & Round
Used with Headrail Containing Curtain Tracks




S

09
post | CHROME | ANODIZED | STAMPED
SIZE PLATED | ALUMINUM | STAINLESS DESCRIPTION
ZAMAC | EXTRUSION |  STEEL
ADRAIL CO OR PA
3/4" 15762 Headrail Connector Pack (with Fasteners)
1" 15772 Headrail Connector Pack (with Fasteners)
1-1/4" 15782 Headrail Connector Pack (with Fasteners)
ADRA A
i 2110 Headrail Bracket (ASP)
o 2139 JHeadrail Bracket (Mini)
s 2150 2169  |Headrail Bracket
1-1/4" 2170 2172 2179 Headrail Bracket *(Aluminum Painted Zamac)
3/4" 2109 JFor Headrail with Track
1" 2129 JFor Headrail with Track
1-1/4" 2579 | For Headrail with Track

16120

EXTRUDED A ADRA
POST LENGTHS
SIZE | 6" | 84" [ 812 [ 10
12" 80022 | 80122
3/4" 80032 | 80132
i 80042 | 80142
1-1/4" 80052 | 80152
3/4" 80188
1" | 80268 | 80368 80168
\
it
(‘ \
9
18

PAPER ROLL HOLDERS

DESCRIPTION

7359

Single Roll Paper Holder

207359

Single Roll (Case of 50)

7369

Double Roll Paper Holder

207369

CHROME

CURTAIN ROD FLANGES

Double Roll (Case of 25)

DESCRIPTION

3/4" Eye Loop Pack (with Fasteners)

1" Eye Loop Pack (with Fasteners)

1" End Flange

1" Rod Holder Set (with Fasteners)

1" Eye Loop (2 po)




/ . / - -
’ DA ANEO 0 BO
\
ONE WAY SIX-LOBE § INC [oraini e \\\\\\\\\
For Material DESCRIPTION PLATED A
CHROME | CHROME | BRASS CHROME USED FOR Thickness STEEL
STAINLESS STAINLESS STEEL
PLATED | PLATED | PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL or Depth \\\‘“\
STEEL | BRASS_[STAINLESS STEEL 1/4-20 x 3" Toggle Bolt Assembly (Pan Heaad)| 89904 N
10 11 12 19 60010 | 60019 ]1-1/4" Hinge or Strike and Keeper 1-1/4" 1/4-20 x 4" Toggle Bolt Assembly (Flat Head) | 89924
20 21 22 29 60020 | 60029 1" Wall Bracket 1" 1/4-20 Toggle Wing 96164 \
30 32 39 60030 | 60039 |"U" Bracket 7/8"to 1-1/4" 1/4" Flat Washer 96814 \\\\\\\\\
40 4 42 49 60040 60049 | Two Piece Wall Bracket 7/8"to 1-1/4" 1/4" Fender Washer 96819 \\\\\\\\
50 52 59 60050 | 60059 |5020 Slide Latch 7/8"to 1-1/4" 1/4" Split Lock Washer 96834 \ 30
60 62 69 60060 | 60069 5020 Slide Latch and Door Pull 5/8" to 1-1/8" 5/16-18 x 3" Hex Bolt 94964 g
70 79 Urinal Screen Bracket 7/8"to 1-1/4" 5/16-18 Hex Locknut - Nylon Stop 96274
80 81 82 89 60080 | 60089 |5050 or 5151 Latches 1 5/16-18 Internal Lock Washer 96884 A
90 92 99 60090 | 60099 5050 Latch and Door Pull 1"to 1-1/4" 5/16-18 External Lock Washer 96894 A
100 102 109 60100 | 60109 JHook or Door Stop 7/8" Min. 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt 95144 =y, p—
110 60110 Paper Roll Holder (#12 x 1-1/2" Screws) |1" Min. 3/8-16 Hex Nut 96324 | 96329 .-’ =
120 60120 Paper Roll Holder (#14 x 1-1/2" Screws) |1 Min. 3/8-16 x 7/8" Square Nut 96356
130 60130 Flat Strike & Keeper 1" Min. 3/8-16 T-Nut 96374
140 141 142 149 | 60140 | 60149 |1-1/4" Wall Bracket 1-1/4" 3/8" Flat Washer 96924 & 0
150 3040 Pilaster Shoe 1-3/4" 3/8" Split Lock Washer 96914 A n A
160 161 162 169 60160 | 60169 8340 Alcove Clips (2 pc) 1"to 1-1/4" #8 Finishing Washer (for Oval Head Screws) | 96623
220 m 229 60229 |5400 Door Pull 7/8"t0 1-1/4" READED WIRE & ROD
240 249 60249 1 "0 1-1/8"
I T o
d 2 1024x3/4" 87024 READED & ﬁ\
260 269 Open End Pilaster Shoe 5/8" Min. » S ﬂ
— 10-24 X 7/8 87034 RE A )
270 279 6251/6253 Door Pull 3/4"to 1" - S ﬂ
- 1024 x 1-1/8 87054 S \\
289 60289 18503 Floor M d Pilaster Bracket 1-1/4' 1024x13/8" 3074 _§ N\
340 349 1/2" Wall Bracket 12" - N %
- 1024x1-1/2 87094 A ﬁ
350 359 | 60350 | 60359 |3/a" Wall Bracket 3/4 - - S A
10-24 X 1-15/16 87134 A \\
360 361 362 369 7/8" Wall Bracket 7/8" - A N
- - - 3/8-16 x4 87304 S ﬂ\
370 371 32 379 60379 |1" Hinge or Strike and Keeper 1 - = S N
3/8-16X6 87334 | 87339 N N
399 Flat Back Hinge 1-3/8" Min. m % DEA
- 3/8-16X8 87374 N )
500 509 60509 |1-1/4"x57-1/2" G Wall Bracket [1-1/4' - \N 20D
510 5400/5440 Door Pulls i 3E1610 S %
_ 3/816x12" 87404 O
520 529 1" x 57-1/2" Continuous "U" Bracket 1"
569 Pivot Hinge (7803) 1" NADDE! 5 f N % > ATIO
579 Pivot Hinge (7813) 3/4"or 1" DARKL o OULDER 5CR OB 8
580 589 60589 |1"x 57-1/2" Continuous "U" Bracket L5 0 AY FASTENERS
590 599 Hook (for 1/2" Solid Surface) 12" HINGE BRACKETS STAMPED
601 609 4151 Pilaster Mounted Door Stop 1-1/4" SURFACE HINGES WALL BRACKETS STAINLESS
610 619 60619 }3/4" Hinge or Strike and Keeper 3/4" T'\}AiAIGéT'I\?&LS STRIKE & KEEPERS
8223 Floor Mounted 1" Aluminum U-Channel 1" BARREL SHOULDER BARREL SHOULDER | BARREL | SHOULDER
114140 114149 Headrail Wall Brackets ALL sl XY Nt o B R [
OR PIANO 12" | 112" 703 38" 9883) | 112" 0703) | 112" (9773) |1/2" (9709)| 3/8" (9889)
s | 12" 0703) 12" 9773) X X X X
709 Sheet Metal Screws 5/8" Min. 3" | 58" @713) 12'01) | 58" on3) | 3" o783) |5/8"om9)| 112" @779)
no 1/2" Door & Pilaster Post 12 78" | 58" On13) 34" @783) | 58" @713) | 15/16" (9793) | 578" 9719)| 3/a" (9789)
29 60729 _}3/4" Door & Pilaster Post 34" " s/8"9713) | 15/16"9793) | 5/8" (9713) | 1-1/16" (9803) | 5/8" (9719) | 15/16" (9799)
it S0139_17/8*Door & Plaster ot UL 18 | 58" @n3) | 156" @793) | 578" @713) [1-3716" (9813) | 578" (9719) | 1-1/16" (0808)
49 60749 |1" Door & Pilaster Post ! 4t | s emz) [ ane(osis) | s/t ems) [1516 9823) | 578" 9719)[ 13716 (9819)
759 60759 |1-1/4" Door & Pilaster Post 1-1/4 38 | s ons) | 156 e X X X X
OR SURFA O D 112" | 172" 9703) 1-1/2" (9873) X X X X
429 60429 [1/2" Door - 1/2" Pilaster Post V58" | 5/TON3) | 1-1/2"(%873) X X A X
430 | 431 | a2 | 439 60439 |1" Door - 1-1/4" Pilaster Post 134" 1 (2)5/8' O713) [ 1-1/8" Wire(87054) | X X X X
440 441 449 60449 | 7/8" Door - 1-1/4" Pilaster Post IX-LOBE FASTENERS
450 451 459 60459 | 3/4" Door - 3/4" Pilaster Post T T T s e s )
460 461 469 60469 | 3/4" Door - 1" Pilaster Post s |2 e | 12 ) X X X X
o010 (7 A2 60479 11" Door - 1" Pilaster Post s | sz |12 ez |sie ss3)| 3" ssas) [t ssa1o) 12" (88239)
4%, | @ AR S48 §1/2" Door =" Plaster Post 78| o8 esars) | 34" (ss23) | 5/8" (88213)[15/16" (8253 /e (8a219)] /4" (8249
4% | 491 A9 60499 _}1/2" Door - 3/4" Pilaster Post 1" | 5/ ee3) | 1516 (88253) | 5/8" (88213)[1-1/16" (88263) |5/ (88219)] 15/16" (88259)
" 18" | 5/8"(88213) | 15/16" (88253) | 5/8" (88213)1-3/16" (88273)| 5/8" (8529) |1-1/16" (88269)
‘ 0 AMAC P : 14" | 58" @s213) | 13/16" (88273) | 578" (88213)]1-5/16" (88283)|5/8" (88219)[1-3/16" (88279)
o o A
For No. 10 and 12 Screws 9005 8106 s 1-3/8" | 5/8"(88213) | 1-5/16" (88283) X X X X
For No. 14 and 16 Screws 9015 - £ 112" |@ 58" 88213)] 778" Wire (87034) X X X X
3/8" Expansion 8106 !s 15/8"  |(2) 172" (88203)| 1-1/8" Wire (87054) X X X X
3/8" Double Expansion 8116 .i 1-3/4"  |(2) 5/8" (88213)| 1-1/8" Wire (87054) X X X X
1/2" x 3" Anchor Sleeve with 3/8 Nut & Washer | 95154 |
((‘ 0 A [ OB
. iy R :
0 OMBO O OMBO
\) @ @
W, (4




. A D p D APD »
A »
» . . ADD D
CHROME | BRASS
(CHROME|CHROME| BRASS ZINC STAINLESS
STAINLESS| SIZE/HEAD TYPE PLATED | PLATED
SIZE/HEAD TYPE PLATED | PLATED | PLATED  PLATED *'c7gg) szi | GIROME| BRass [sTANLESS sTeeL [sTAINLESs| STEEL
8-32 x 5/8" One Way Oval Head 9403 9409 L sl Pl 102" Prilhps ot Head o)
8-32 x 3/4" One Way Oval Head 9413 9419 g i :;Z Z?Z; :g £ :52, :I:rps ;lal :ea: 200?;:
832 x1" One Way Oval Head 9423 9422 9429 SR T ] X, th"' "’F‘I l"; Za ——
e e = - 10x 3//8" 9163 - :s/a'l' Pls FtPead 31109
8-32x 1-3/8" One Way Oval Head | 9463 9469 . ...
832.x 1-5/8" One Way Oval Head 0483 Ty 3489 10x1/2 9159 12 x 5/8" Phillips Pan Head 91353
10-24 x 3/4" One Way Round Head | 9513 |0x5/8" 9173 9172 9179 12x 1:'1/2. Phllllps Pan Head 91553
1032 x 1/2" Slotted Flat Head 93783 10 x 3/4 9193 12 x 2" Phillips Pan Head 91783
1032 X 3/4" One Way Round Fead | 9543 10x1" 9203 14 x1/2" (AB) Phillips Pan Head 92003
1/420x 3/4" One Way Round Head YT 12x5/8" | 9213 14 x 5/8"(A) Phillips Pan Head 92063 | 92072 | 92079
1/4-20 x " Phillips Pan Head 5155 12x 1-1/3 9233 14x 5{8 (AB) Phillips Pan Head 92093
/420 x4" Phillips Flat Head YT 14x1/2 9253 14 x 1" Phillips Pan Head 92153
14 x 5/8" 9263 14 x 1-1/2" Phillips Flat Head 92309
§ 14x1" 9283 14 x 1-3/4" Phillips Pan Head 92353 | 92362 | 92369
; ; 14x1-3/4"| 9343 14 x 2" Phillips Pan Head 92403 92419
i 14x2" 9313 14 x 2-1/2" Phillips Pan Head 92503 92519
¥ 14x2-1/2") 9323 14 x 3" Phillips Pan Head 92603
143" 9333 12 x 1-1/2" Square Recess Pan Head | 91543
0-24 OULDER R
CHROME | CHROME F ol
SIZE/HEAD TYPE PLATED | PLATED | SRSS |STAINLESS £
STEEL BRASS ALL BARR 2 " BARR
3/8" One Way Round Head 9883 9881 9889 OULDER SCR CHROME | CHROME BRASS | STAINLESS
1/2" One Way Round Head 9773 9771 9772 9779 AVE A 1/4” OUTER DIA R SIZE/HEAD TYPE PLATED | PLATED | o'wrery ™ TEEL
3/4" One Way Round Head 9783 9781 9782 9789 STERL BRASS
15/16" One WayRound Head | 9793 | 9791 | 9792 | 9799 832x1/2 'U"‘v"l"““‘ Hea: 9763 62’ | 9789
11/16" One WayRound Head | 9803 | 9801 | 9802 | 9809 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Round Head 9723 | 9ni
1:3/16" One Way Round Head %813 %811 %812 9819 10-24 x 1/2" One Way Round Head 9703 9701 9702 9709
1-5/16" One Way Round Head 9823 9821 9822 9829 10-24 x 5/8" One Way Round Head 9713 9711 9712 9719
1-5/16" Phillips Round Head 9861
1-1/2" One Way Round Head 9873
a 0 ouige D
08 <9
DA A .
1)
. 1) A 3 A ' ADP D
0 Dp ¥
CHROME
. ) SIZE PLATED
9 —
: 12x1-12" 91613
AP J OVA AD 0 14x1-3/4" 92373
i CHROME ¥
CHROME | cra )\ s LeNGTH | PLATED.|STETESS
LENGTH | PLATED STEEL STEEL
STEEL 5/8" | 88313 | 88319 0 Al
1/2" | 88203 | 88209 3/4" | 88323 | 88329 L
5/8" 88213 88219 " 88333 88339
1-1/8" | 88343 | 88349 CHROME e s
RARR 0 SIZE/HEAD TYPE PLATED
ALL BA & 1-3/8" | 88353 | 88359 oteeL | STEEL
1OULD 2" OUTER DIAMETER 1-5/8" | 88363 | 83369 10 5/8" Pan Head 90963 | 90969
10x 3/4" Pan Head 90943 | 90949
p 10x 1" Flat Head (T-20) | 91053 [ 91059
:0, ;312 x7/16" Pan Head 91429
" 0-24 12x1-1/2" TrussHead | 91813 | 91819
OULDER SCR 0-24 12 x 2" Truss Head 91913 | 91919 RO PLATED DRIVER
CHROME STAINLESS OULDER R 12x N{ '2P T“:S Tad :;:; 210 8905 |3 Pack One Way Screw Removers
LENGTH | PLATED STEEL 0 RP 14x1/2" Pan Hea 92063 8915 | One Way Screw Remover (Sizes 6-8)
STEEL 14 x 5/8" Pan Head 92193 | 92199 .
7o T CHROME = 8925 | One Way Screw Remover (Sizes 8-10)
% s % LENGTH PLATED 14X 5/8" Truss Head e bl (Bl 8935 | One Way Screw Remover (Sizes 12-14)
' STEEL 14 x 3/4" Pan Head 90929 8965 | Use with all Hex Bits (Magnetic End
3/4 88243 | 88249 12" 88133 14 x 1" Truss Head 92183 | 92189
15/16" | 88253 | 88259 3/4" 14 x 1-1/2" Pan Head 92319 ARD D B
1-1/16" | 88263 | 88269 15/16" 14x13/4"PanHead | 92423 | 92429 96513 | Six Lobe Hex Bit (1-20)
1-316" | 88273 | 88279 /16" 88163 14 x 2" Pan Head 92383 | 92389 96503 [Six Lobe Hex Bit (1-27)
1-5/16" | 88283 | 88289 13/16" 88173 14x2-1/4" Pan Head 9244 96523 | Six Lobe Hex Bit (1-30)
1-3/8" | 88293 516" -1/2" 92393 : :
% 1-5/16 88183 U812 2-pan Head > 96533 | Lobe Hex Bit Combo (T-20 & T-27)
8 ds (no should B-“B p (Type (Can not be used with Driver)




"

89830

89820 ‘
99109 ‘ W

ALL AMERICAN

834‘




AMPCO (continued)

5980 5580

5570

98584 &5 98589

52029 - 52249

BOBRICK

"
a

INTEGRAL HINGE SET
7005

A

kN

!
FPy
Y Kb

6725 6705 3160




Replacement Parts 1sTeD BY MANUFACTURER  {hrtaie & Frooers




FLUSH METAL

INTEGRAL HINGE SET
7005




Replacement Parts 1isTED BY MANUFACTURER  iTeRiALs & FINISHES)

!

97275 98175




GLOBAL STEEL (continued)

a AR (v‘/ :

. e

' INTEGRAL HINGE SET
HAD RIAN i 3 7005

=

97275 98614

97265 (

111950

,‘:;” [—\

i




Replacement Parts 151D BY MANUFACTURER  {iurthimcs & iess)

INTEGRAL HINGE SET
7005

98584 9

I

—r

ToP BOTTOM
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY

INTEGRAL HINGE SET
7005

1

N
TOP BOTTOM
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY




SANTANA/HINY HIDERS

INTEGRAL HINGE SET

! | | 7005
| 7 / A |
. ; : i
‘B BOTTOM

TOP
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY

o <

b ee

)
—
—
—
e

-

st
o
—
i
—r
—y
—

111940

SHANAHAN

<& ,<e ;

? 98195
AN
3150




Installation & Hardware Detai

STALL LAYOUTS URINAL SCREENS

0 %
3y ()3
WALL TO WALL WALL TO WALL - WITH ADDITION WaLLEMOmE
0
2

3/

CORNER STALL CORNER STALL - WITH ADDITION WALLFLOOROUNT

| &P ? DOOR SWI N G
O 3 () 2
4( _\/ 4 W e / i
ALCOVE STALL (CLOSED) ALCOVE STALL (OPEN) LH RH ouT OUT

MATERIAL DESIGNATION & STANDARDS

DESIGNATION ~ MATERIAL FINISH PROPERTIES
ALUMINUM CLEAR-ANODIZED

DESIGNATION ~ MATERIAL FINISH PROPERTIES PARTS

ZINC ALLOY CHROME

Wall Brackets
Hinge Brackets

Wall Brackets

: Plated, Polished, : Strike & Keepers Low-Luster . h
99% Zinc s e | Medium Strength T-6063-T5 iy Medium Strength | Strike & Keepers
0 Die Cast Bright, Shiny and Holding Inserts 4 Extruded Semi-Brushed and Holding Latches
(Silver) Latches (Gray) Headratls
Hooks & Stops
Door Pulls

CHROME ZINC ALLOY

Wall Brackets
Hinge Brackets

(C35000-C37700 . 8
| e | e | s | S | e e || e |t
Extruded {silver) and Holding Latches Die Cast (Gray) and Holding Housings

kasd Hooks & Stops

Door Pulls

ALUMINUM BRITE-DIP

Wall Brackets
Hinge Brackets

(C35000-C37700 . . . .
Plated, Polished, . Surface Hinges - pEa Mirror-Shine Wall Brackets
2 Ef(?r'fggd Bright, Shiny ME;:,:S'; gltéier:‘gth Strike & Keepers 8 TEE(?SZerS * High-Gloss Mea(:grn ;‘éfﬂng‘h Strike & Keepers
Cast (Gold) 8 Latches (Silver) 8 Latches
Hooks & Stops

Door Pulls

STAINLESS STEEL #4 SATIN STAINLESS STEEL #4 SATIN

Wall Brackets

Wall Brackets

Hinge Brackets #304 Stainless d Surface Hinges
Brushed . Surface Hinges Stamped Brushe : -
#304 Stainless ke Highest Strength : ke High Strength Strike & Keepers
Semi-Shiny - Strike & Keepers (1/32") 22 ga (Shoes) Semi-Shiny .
3 Casting (Silver) and Holding Tafches 9 (Silver) and Holding Ll::::lfss
Hooks & Stops (1/8") 11 ga (Hinges) Door Pulls

Door Pulls




6983 - SLIDE LATCH
Heavy-Duty Cast Stainless Steel Design

|ND|CATOR I_ATCH For more details, please see page 18.
with KEEPER

For 1" Thick Doors
4770 - Brite Chrome Finish
4778 - Satin Chrome Finish

8668 - PIANO HINGE SPRING LOADED SURFACE HINGE

' . Heavy Duty Stainless Steel
AI'UM|NUM B WIth COVER Tension Adjustable
Self-Closing Spring Design 8643 4" High - Polished, 8649 4" High - Satin

ol e i 8653 5" High - Polished, 8659 5" High - Satin

For more details, please see page 13.



